

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Pedley Road Resurfacing Project, From Jurupa Road to SR 60

Advertised: December 7, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (12/23/10), 2 (12/27/10)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, January 4, 2011

PROJECT NO. C1-0528

SCHEDULE 1:					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		All American Asphalt Corona, Ca 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	770.00	770.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	61,500.00	61,500.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	6	250.00	1,500.00	153.00	918.00
5	152440	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	22,700	3.00	68,100.00	0.53	12,031.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	765.00	765.00
7	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	510.00	510.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,100	35.00	73,500.00	11.35	23,835.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,800	3.00	8,400.00	1.55	4,340.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	110	15.00	1,650.00	7.65	841.50
12	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	450	20.00	9,000.00	7.45	3,352.50
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	6,900	70.00	483,000.00	57.00	393,300.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	30	20.00	600.00	18.00	540.00
15	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,200.00	11,200.00
16	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	400	15.00	6,000.00	33.00	13,200.00
17	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	9	2,500.00	22,500.00	2,240.00	20,160.00
18	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	5	1,500.00	7,500.00	2,240.00	11,200.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,000	20.00	20,000.00	6.30	6,300.00
20	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1 OR TYPE N-1)	EA	21	100.00	2,100.00	90.00	1,890.00
21	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	50	50.00	2,500.00	50.50	2,525.00
22	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,000	6.00	6,000.00	4.40	4,400.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	21,000	0.30	6,300.00	0.18	3,780.00
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	850	3.00	2,550.00	3.06	2,601.00
25	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	35	500.00	17,500.00	180.00	6,300.00
26	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [RCFCD]	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	510.00	1,020.00
27	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	2	250.00	500.00	770.00	1,540.00
28	011506	WEDGE PLANE	LF	1,000	4.00	4,000.00	4.60	4,600.00
29	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,800	75.00	360,000.00	71.00	340,800.00
		SCHEDULE 1, SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-29				1,172,200.00		941,519.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Pedley Road Resurfacing Project, From Jurupa Road to SR 60

Advertised: December 7, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (12/23/10), 2 (12/27/10)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, January 4, 2011

PROJECT NO. C1-0528

SCHEDULE 2: (LANDSCAPING)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		All American Asphalt Corona, Ca 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	000003	DEMOLITION OF SELECT EXISTING CONCRETE	SQFT	775	3.61	2,797.75	2.30	1,782.50
31	000003	DEMOLITION OF ALL EXISTING PLANT MATERIAL	LS	1	2,717.05	2,717.05	5,700.00	5,700.00
32	000003	FINE GRADING FOR CONCRETE / PLANT MATERIAL	LS	1	326.12	326.12	4,900.00	4,900.00
33	000003	SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS & WEED PREPARATION) (PER SOILS REPORT)	SQFT	6,400	0.43	2,752.00	0.20	1,280.00
34	000003	MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) - 3" THICK	SQFT	6,400	0.26	1,664.00	0.36	2,304.00
35	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	215	23.93	5,144.95	12.00	2,580.00
36	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	405	9.95	4,029.75	4.60	1,863.00
37	000003	DECORATIVE CONCRETE PAVING [MAINT STRIP/WALK]	SQFT	2,150	7.02	15,093.00	8.28	17,802.00
38	000003	PRESSURE WASH EXISTING CONCRETE PAVING STAIN ALL DECORATIVE CONCRETE	LS	1	1,731.48	1,731.48	6,400.00	6,400.00
39	000003	30 DAYS MAINTENANCE (UP TO 90 DAYS)	EA	3	518.00	1,554.00	765.00	2,295.00
40	000003	BROWN PRESSURE COMPENSATING DRIP LINE AND ASSOCIATED FITTINGS / BOXES	LS	1	1,403.30	1,403.30	3,315.00	3,315.00
41	000003	1" ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE W/ FITTINGS / BALL VALVE / FILTER AND DC LATCHING SOLENOID	EA	2	261.00	522.00	485.00	970.00
42	000003	GREEN PLASTIC 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/ SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	4	53.31	213.24	250.00	1,000.00
43	000003	GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD ROUND VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	2	75.12	150.24	285.00	570.00
44	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE - RAINBIRD 33DLRC	EA	2	191.43	382.86	357.00	714.00
45	000003	NIBCO T-113-K BRONZE GATE VALVE (1")	EA	1	109.82	109.82	350.00	350.00
46	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH. 40 (3/4")	LF	50	1.12	56.00	7.15	357.50
47	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH. 40 (1")	LF	225	1.37	308.25	7.40	1,665.00
48	000003	PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - SCH. 40 (1 1/4")	LF	150	1.48	222.00	7.65	1,147.50
49	000003	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER - LEIT	EA	1	790.17	790.17	2,040.00	2,040.00
50	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LS	1	285.00	285.00	408.00	408.00
51	000003	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	LS	1	29.50	29.50	540.00	540.00
52	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		SCHEDULE 2, SUBTOTAL ITEMS 30-52				52,282.48		69,983.50

ALTERNATE 1 (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
53	152475	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	EA	16	250.00	4,000.00	510.00	8,160.00
		ALT. 1, SUBTOTAL ITEM 53				4,000.00		8,160.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-53				1,228,482.48		1,019,662.50
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Pedley Road Resurfacing Project, From Jurupa Road to SR 60

Advertised: December 7, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (12/23/10), 2 (12/27/10)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, January 4, 2011

PROJECT NO. C1-0528

SCHEDULE 1:					Silvia Constrction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730-5311		Hardy & Harper Santa Ana, Ca 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,900.00	2,900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	29,500.00	29,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	6	160.00	960.00	200.00	1,200.00
5	152440	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	22,700	1.46	33,142.00	1.77	40,179.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,900.00	10,900.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
7	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,100	17.70	37,170.00	22.00	46,200.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,800	1.15	3,220.00	2.50	7,000.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1.00	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	110	15.85	1,743.50	5.00	550.00
12	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	450	11.80	5,310.00	6.00	2,700.00
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	6,900	60.30	416,070.00	57.75	398,475.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	30	95.00	2,850.00	70.00	2,100.00
15	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	11,500.00	11,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
16	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	400	31.30	12,520.00	33.33	13,332.00
17	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	9	1,950.00	17,550.00	2,133.00	19,197.00
18	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	5	1,640.00	8,200.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,000	6.15	6,150.00	7.17	7,170.00
20	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1 OR TYPE N-1)	EA	21	37.00	777.00	37.00	777.00
21	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	50	42.00	2,100.00	52.00	2,600.00
22	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,000	3.15	3,150.00	3.30	3,300.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	21,000	0.23	4,830.00	0.25	5,250.00
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	850	2.60	2,210.00	3.30	2,805.00
25	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	35	184.00	6,440.00	177.00	6,195.00
26	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [RCFCD]	EA	2	630.00	1,260.00	625.00	1,250.00
27	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	2	1,300.00	2,600.00	750.00	1,500.00
28	011506	WEDGE PLANE	LF	1,000	0.45	450.00	3.00	3,000.00
29	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,800	74.05	355,440.00	73.37	352,176.00
		SCHEDULE 1, SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-29				980,544.50		997,956.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Pedley Road Resurfacing Project, From Jurupa Road to SR 60

Advertised: December 7, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (12/23/10), 2 (12/27/10)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, January 4, 2011

PROJECT NO. C1-0528

SCHEDULE 2: (LANDSCAPING)					Silvia Constrction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730-5311		Hardy & Harper Santa Ana, Ca 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	000003	DEMOLITION OF SELECT EXISTING CONCRETE	SQFT	775	1.00	775.00	4.00	3,100.00
31	000003	DEMOLITION OF ALL EXISTING PLANT MATERIAL	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,379.50	6,379.50
32	000003	FINE GRADING FOR CONCRETE / PLANT MATERIAL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
33	000003	SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS & WEED PREPARATION) (PER SOILS REPORT)	SQFT	6,400	1.21	7,744.00	1.10	7,040.00
34	000003	MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) - 3" THICK	SQFT	6,400	0.43	2,752.00	0.40	2,560.00
35	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	215	16.60	3,569.00	15.00	3,225.00
36	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	405	9.40	3,807.00	9.00	3,645.00
37	000003	DECORATIVE CONCRETE PAVING [MAINT STRIP/WALK]	SQFT	2,150	3.50	7,525.00	6.33	13,609.50
38	000003	PRESSURE WASH EXISTING CONCRETE PAVING STAIN ALL DECORATIVE CONCRETE	LS	1	8,200.00	8,200.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
39	000003	30 DAYS MAINTENANCE (UP TO 90 DAYS)	EA	3	808.00	2,424.00	725.00	2,175.00
40	000003	BROWN PRESSURE COMPENSATING DRIP LINE AND ASSOCIATED FITTINGS / BOXES	LS	1	5,150.00	5,150.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
41	000003	1" ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE W/ FITTINGS / BALL VALVE / FILTER AND DC LATCHING SOLENOID	EA	2	445.00	890.00	400.00	800.00
42	000003	GREEN PLASTIC 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/ SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	4	47.00	188.00	50.00	200.00
43	000003	GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD ROUND VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	2	47.00	94.00	50.00	100.00
44	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE - RAINBIRD 33DLRC	EA	2	364.00	728.00	330.00	660.00
45	000003	NIBCO T-113-K BRONZE GATE VALVE (1")	EA	1	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
46	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH. 40 (3/4")	LF	50	3.30	165.00	3.00	150.00
47	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH. 40 (1")	LF	225	3.40	765.00	4.00	900.00
48	000003	PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - SCH. 40 (1 1/4")	LF	150	4.20	630.00	4.00	600.00
49	000003	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER - LEIT	EA	1	2,040.00	2,040.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
50	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LS	1	140.00	140.00	200.00	200.00
51	000003	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	LS	1	462.00	462.00	500.00	500.00
52	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		SCHEDULE 2, SUBTOTAL ITEMS 30-52				67,748.00		69,044.00

ALTERNATE 1 (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
53	152475	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	EA	16	709.00	11,344.00	625.00	10,000.00
		ALT. 1, SUBTOTAL ITEM 53				11,344.00		10,000.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-53				1,059,636.50		1,077,000.00
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Pedley Road Resurfacing Project, From Jurupa Road to SR 60

Advertised: December 7, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (12/23/10), 2 (12/27/10)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, January 4, 2011

PROJECT NO. C1-0528

SCHEDULE 1:					Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, Ca 92340		RJ Noble Company Orange, Ca 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,440.00	3,440.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,900.00	4,900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,450.00	25,450.00	41,000.00	41,000.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	6	156.00	936.00	155.00	930.00
5	152440	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	22,700	1.20	27,240.00	2.00	45,400.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
7	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,040.00	1,040.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,100	20.80	43,680.00	20.00	42,000.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,800	1.03	2,884.00	2.30	6,440.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	110	18.30	2,013.00	18.00	1,980.00
12	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	450	14.00	6,300.00	12.00	5,400.00
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	6,900	61.89	427,041.00	60.50	417,450.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	30	71.00	2,130.00	175.00	5,250.00
15	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	13,500.00	13,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
16	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	400	15.80	6,320.00	29.50	11,800.00
17	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	9	1,540.00	13,860.00	2,350.00	21,150.00
18	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	5	1,800.00	9,000.00	1,100.00	5,500.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,000	6.90	6,900.00	5.00	5,000.00
20	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1 OR TYPE N-1)	EA	21	36.50	766.50	51.00	1,071.00
21	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	50	62.00	3,100.00	51.00	2,550.00
22	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,000	3.10	3,100.00	5.25	5,250.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	21,000	0.30	6,300.00	0.35	7,350.00
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	850	2.60	2,210.00	3.10	2,635.00
25	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	35	185.00	6,475.00	200.00	7,000.00
26	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [RCFCD]	EA	2	620.00	1,240.00	700.00	1,400.00
27	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	2	760.00	1,520.00	550.00	1,100.00
28	011506	WEDGE PLANE	LF	1,000	2.70	2,700.00	3.03	3,030.00
29	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,800	78.53	376,944.00	72.25	346,800.00
		SCHEDULE 1, SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-29				1,014,589.50		1,037,986.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Pedley Road Resurfacing Project, From Jurupa Road to SR 60

Advertised: December 7, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (12/23/10), 2 (12/27/10)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, January 4, 2011

PROJECT NO. C1-0528

SCHEDULE 2: (LANDSCAPING)					Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, Ca 92340		RJ Noble Company Orange, Ca 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	000003	DEMOLITION OF SELECT EXISTING CONCRETE	SQFT	775	3.07	2,379.25	4.15	3,216.25
31	000003	DEMOLITION OF ALL EXISTING PLANT MATERIAL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
32	000003	FINE GRADING FOR CONCRETE / PLANT MATERIAL	LS	1	7,400.00	7,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
33	000003	SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS & WEED PREPARATION) (PER SOILS REPORT)	SQFT	6,400	0.31	1,984.00	1.10	7,040.00
34	000003	MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) - 3" THICK	SQFT	6,400	0.26	1,664.00	0.39	2,496.00
35	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	215	19.80	4,257.00	15.00	3,225.00
36	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	405	10.40	4,212.00	8.50	3,442.50
37	000003	DECORATIVE CONCRETE PAVING [MAINT STRIP/WALK]	SQFT	2,150	4.41	9,481.50	6.40	13,760.00
38	000003	PRESSURE WASH EXISTING CONCRETE PAVING STAIN ALL DECORATIVE CONCRETE	LS	1	7,092.00	7,092.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
39	000003	30 DAYS MAINTENANCE (UP TO 90 DAYS)	EA	3	930.00	2,790.00	725.00	2,175.00
40	000003	BROWN PRESSURE COMPENSATING DRIP LINE AND ASSOCIATED FITTINGS / BOXES	LS	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
41	000003	1" ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE W/ FITTINGS / BALL VALVE / FILTER AND DC LATCHING SOLENOID	EA	2	300.00	600.00	400.00	800.00
42	000003	GREEN PLASTIC 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/ SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	4	26.00	104.00	41.50	166.00
43	000003	GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD ROUND VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	2	26.00	52.00	41.50	83.00
44	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE - RAINBIRD 33DLRC	EA	2	186.00	372.00	325.00	650.00
45	000003	NIBCO T-113-K BRONZE GATE VALVE (1")	EA	1	124.00	124.00	170.00	170.00
46	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH. 40 (3/4")	LF	50	2.06	103.00	2.95	147.50
47	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH. 40 (1")	LF	225	2.06	463.50	3.10	697.50
48	000003	PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - SCH. 40 (1 1/4")	LF	150	2.60	390.00	3.75	562.50
49	000003	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER - LEIT	EA	1	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
50	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LS	1	630.00	630.00	125.00	125.00
51	000003	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	LS	1	4,900.00	4,900.00	410.00	410.00
52	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		SCHEDULE 2, SUBTOTAL ITEMS 30-52				67,338.25		65,566.25
ALTERNATE 1 (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT)					Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, Ca 92340		RJ Noble Company Orange, Ca 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
53	152475	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	EA	16	700.00	11,200.00	700.00	11,200.00
		ALT. 1, SUBTOTAL ITEM 53				11,200.00		11,200.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-53				1,093,127.75		1,114,752.25

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Pedley Road Resurfacing Project, From Jurupa Road to SR 60

Advertised: December 7, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (12/23/10), 2 (12/27/10)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, January 4, 2011

PROJECT NO. C1-0528

SCHEDULE 1:					Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, Ca 90670		Excel Paving Company Long Beach, Ca 90806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	64,500.00	64,500.00
4	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	6	100.00	600.00	175.00	1,050.00
5	152440	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	22,700	1.40	31,780.00	1.75	39,725.00
6	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
7	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
8	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,100	18.00	37,800.00	18.25	38,325.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,800	3.50	9,800.00	2.35	6,580.00
10	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	11,250.00	11,250.00
11	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	110	7.00	770.00	6.40	704.00
12	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	450	9.00	4,050.00	6.50	2,925.00
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	6,900	60.00	414,000.00	65.00	448,500.00
14	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	30	75.00	2,250.00	65.00	1,950.00
15	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
16	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	400	30.00	12,000.00	18.00	7,200.00
17	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	9	2,700.00	24,300.00	1,400.00	12,600.00
18	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	5	2,700.00	13,500.00	520.00	2,600.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,000	6.00	6,000.00	3.60	3,600.00
20	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1 OR TYPE N-1)	EA	21	100.00	2,100.00	40.00	840.00
21	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	50	55.00	2,750.00	45.00	2,250.00
22	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,000	4.00	4,000.00	3.50	3,500.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	21,000	0.25	5,250.00	0.25	5,250.00
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	850	2.65	2,252.50	3.00	2,550.00
25	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	35	200.00	7,000.00	185.00	6,475.00
26	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [RCFCD]	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,325.00	2,650.00
27	000003	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,050.00	2,100.00
28	011506	WEDGE PLANE	LF	1,000	2.00	2,000.00	2.25	2,250.00
29	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	4,800	75.00	360,000.00	82.00	393,600.00
		SCHEDULE 1, SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-29				1,096,202.50		1,101,574.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Pedley Road Resurfacing Project, From Jurupa Road to SR 60

Advertised: December 7, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.34)

Addenda: 1 (12/23/10), 2 (12/27/10)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, January 4, 2011

PROJECT NO. C1-0528

SCHEDULE 2: (LANDSCAPING)					Sequel Contractors, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, Ca 90670		Excel Paving Company Long Beach, Ca 90806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	000003	DEMOLITION OF SELECT EXISTING CONCRETE	SQFT	775	5.00	3,875.00	2.25	1,743.75
31	000003	DEMOLITION OF ALL EXISTING PLANT MATERIAL	LS	1	10,700.00	10,700.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
32	000003	FINE GRADING FOR CONCRETE / PLANT MATERIAL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
33	000003	SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS & WEED PREPARATION) (PER SOILS REPORT)	SQFT	6,400	1.00	6,400.00	1.10	7,040.00
34	000003	MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) - 3" THICK	SQFT	6,400	0.35	2,240.00	0.40	2,560.00
35	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	215	15.00	3,225.00	15.25	3,278.75
36	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	405	8.00	3,240.00	8.55	3,462.75
37	000003	DECORATIVE CONCRETE PAVING [MAINT STRIP/WALK]	SQFT	2,150	6.00	12,900.00	7.25	15,587.50
38	000003	PRESSURE WASH EXISTING CONCRETE PAVING STAIN ALL DECORATIVE CONCRETE	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
39	000003	30 DAYS MAINTENANCE (UP TO 90 DAYS)	EA	3	700.00	2,100.00	750.00	2,250.00
40	000003	BROWN PRESSURE COMPENSATING DRIP LINE AND ASSOCIATED FITTINGS / BOXES	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
41	000003	1" ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE W/ FITTINGS / BALL VALVE / FILTER AND DC LATCHING SOLENOID	EA	2	400.00	800.00	400.00	800.00
42	000003	GREEN PLASTIC 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/ SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	4	50.00	200.00	42.00	168.00
43	000003	GREEN PLASTIC STANDARD ROUND VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	2	50.00	100.00	42.00	84.00
44	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE - RAINBIRD 33DLRC	EA	2	350.00	700.00	330.00	660.00
45	000003	NIBCO T-113-K BRONZE GATE VALVE (1")	EA	1	200.00	200.00	175.00	175.00
46	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH. 40 (3/4")	LF	50	3.00	150.00	3.00	150.00
47	000003	NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH. 40 (1")	LF	225	3.10	697.50	3.20	720.00
48	000003	PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - SCH. 40 (1 1/4")	LF	150	4.00	600.00	3.75	562.50
49	000003	IRRIGATION CONTROLLER - LEIT	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
50	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	125.00	125.00
51	000003	MISCELLANEOUS FITTINGS	LS	1	800.00	800.00	425.00	425.00
52	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
SCHEDULE 2, SUBTOTAL ITEMS 30-52						76,927.50		81,292.25

ALTERNATE 1 (JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
53	152475	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	EA	16	500.00	8,000.00	555.00	8,880.00
ALT. 1, SUBTOTAL ITEM 53						8,000.00		8,880.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-53						1,181,130.00		1,191,746.25
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Subcontractors

Project: Pedley Road Resurfacing Project, From Jurupa Road to SR 60

Bids Opened: Tuesday, January 04, 2011

Apparent Responsive Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Alcorn Fence	Metal Beam Guard Rail
Kato Landscape	Landscape
Smithson Electric	Detector Loops
Rubberized Crack Fill	Crack fill
Patterned Concrete	Stamped Concrete
SCI Pavement Services	Striping